3/2004 02:00 3024546414	JEFFREY RAMBERG	ESQ PAGE
$\smile$		
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ♥		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI U.S. Patent and Trademark Offic
	ts and Trademarks: Please record the attached o	riginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Philip J. Roach	Name: M Cubed T	of receiving party(ies) echnologies, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached 3. Nature of conveyance:	1?[Yes [ / ]No	
Assignment Me	rger Street Address: _9 ange of Name	21 Main Street
07/14/2000 Execution Date:	City: <u>Monroe</u>	State: <u>CT</u> _Zip: 06468 dress(ee) attached? <b></b> Yes 🖌 No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/978,8		
5. Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed Name:Jeffrey R. Ramberg		lications and patents involved: 1
M Cubed Technologi	ies, Inc.	e charged to deposit account
Street Address:1 Tralee Industrial Par	8. Deposit account nur	
City: NewarkState: DE_Zip; 197	<u>11</u>	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	00	44/40/0004
Jeffrey R. Ramberg Name of Person Signing Total number of ba	ages including cover sheet, attachments, and doc	Date
Mell documents	a to be recorded with required cover elect informatia isaioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments	
	Washington, D.C. 20231	PATENT

CH \$40.00 501020 09978827

REEL: 015423 FRAME: 0121



## NONDISCLOSURE OF INFORMATION AND ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTIONS AGREEMENT

As a condition to my employment with M Cubed Technologies, Inc., having a place of business at 921 Main Street, Monroe, CT, and 1 Tralee Industrial Park, Newark, DE, (hereinafter referred to as the Company) I,  $\underline{Ph.UpcT.PoiAc}$  agree that:

1. All inventions, ideas, and discoveries, whether or not patentable, conceived, or made by me (a) while in the employ of the Company, or six months immediately following termination of my employment, which relate to or constitute improvements on the Company's existing or contemplated products, components, ingredients, intermediates, formulae or data, or apparatuses, processes, techniques, or procedures employed in the production of same, or any improvements thereof, (b) during working hours, or (c) while utilizing facilities, materials, labor, or information of the Company, shall become the exclusive property of the Company.

2. I will disclose promptly all such inventions, ideas, and discovaries to the Company, and on request of and at the expense of the Company will do all acts, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and give evidence and testimony necessary or desirable to perfect and maintain any patent assets and other rights on any or all such inventions, ideas, or discoveries.

3. I will assign, without further compensation to me but at the expense of the Company, my entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all such inventions, ideas, and discoveries to the Company.

4. I will hold in secret, and not divulge to any non-company personnel without first obtaining the express written authorization of the Company, private and proprietary information trade secrets, and know-how of both the company and all customer proprietary information disclosed to the company, which I may learn or comes into my possession through or in the course of my employment with the Company.

## PATENT REEL: 015423 FRAME: 0122

5. Nothing herein will prevent me, after my employment terminates, from using skills and knowledge of general nature gained while I am employed by the Company.

14.th Signed at this day Of 20 00 Employee, zu

Withess

Accepted by:

William J. Lauricella (For M Cubed Technologies, Inc.)